

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1379 of 2025

Swades Kumar Chulya

.... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Sanjay Prasad, Advocate

For the Opposite Parties

: AC to A.G

02/Dated: 28th November, 2025

1. Learned counsel for the Opposite Parties is directed to file response in the matter.
2. As prayed for, list this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)