

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1379 of 2025

Swades Kumar Chaulya

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Sanjay Prasad, Adv.

For the Opposite Party(s)

: A.C. to A.G.

Ms. Sonal Tiwary, Adv.

03/Dated: 16th January, 2026

1. Response has not been filed by the opposite parties till date in spite of the order dated 28.11.2025.
2. As a last chance, two weeks' further time is granted for filing the same failing which contempt proceedings may be initiated against the authorities.
3. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 16th January, 2026

Amar/-

Uploaded